## RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR OUTGOING HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION MEMBERS

(JUNE 2002)

WHEREAS, WILLETA DONALDSON has served five terms on the Urbana Human Relations Commission, most recently as Chair; and

WHEREAS, MYRNA GOLDEN has served three terms on the Human Relations Commission; and

WHEREAS, in both their personal and public lives WILLETA DONALDSON and MYRNA GOLDEN have promoted the principles of justice and equal opportunity for all people; and

WHEREAS, WILLETA DONALDSON and MYRNA GOLDEN volunteered countless hours of their time to promoting the purpose of the Human Rights Ordinance, namely "to secure an end, in the City, to discrimination"; and

WHEREAS, WILLETA DONALDSON and MYRNA GOLDEN, in performance of their duties as members of the Human Relations Commission, responsibly and conscientiously participated in the important and sometimes controversial task of hearing discrimination complaints filed before the Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that said Council expresses its deep appreciation for the time, energy, and commitment to public service given in our city by WILLETA DONALDSON and MYRNA GOLDEN.

PASSED by the City Council this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_.

Phyllis D. Clark, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_.

Tod Satterthwaite, Mayor